
New Jersey City (11-5,7-2 NJAC) -vs- TCNJ (11-5,6-3 NJAC)
01/17/26 at Packer Hall, Ewing Township, NJ

 
 

 
 
New Jersey City 62

TCNJ 73

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 166
Site: Packer Hall, Ewing Township, NJ
Referees: Craig Sikorski, Fred Leo, Bryan Scipio

Score By Period 1 2 Total
New Jersey City 27 35 62
TCNJ 32 41 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Rogers-Robinson,Bakhi * 28 8-16 1-1 6-9 2-2 4 2 1 3 0 0 23
32 Crawford,Donovan * 30 5-9 1-3 7-7 2-8 10 2 0 1 1 1 18
21 Williams,Arterio * 13 3-5 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 6
03 Brown, Jr.,Marc * 32 0-2 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
12 Green,Isaiah * 19 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 McSorley,Matt 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 0 4
14 Derosin,Darnell 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4
05 Diogene,Cameron 4 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
00 Shelton,Brince 15 1-7 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 1 0 0 2
24 Philogene,Mekhi 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
33 Ezike,Raymond 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 0 0
11 McGainey,Kameron 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 0
20 Scott,Elijah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-53 2-9 16-24 9-27 36 14 8 16 4 4 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 11-26   42.31 % 1-4   25.00 % 12-18   66.67 %
Total 22-53   41.5 % 2-9   22.2 % 16-24   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Koch,Nick * 40 8-15 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 6 3 1 2 20
05 Okocha,Jonathan * 31 3-11 3-10 2-2 1-3 4 4 1 3 0 0 11
33 Solomon,Matthew * 31 3-7 0-2 3-5 1-10 11 4 3 2 3 1 9
21 Milligan,Anthony * 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 3
32 Kaminski,Andrew * 6 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Dipasupil,Lucas 19 4-7 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 2 10
12 Bakare,Khalid 22 3-4 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 0 0 1 7
10 Yarus,Daniel 13 2-3 1-2 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 7
35 Mangione,Mason 13 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
00 Robinson,Jordan 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 12-33 9-11 10-26 36 22 13 12 4 10 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-31   35.48 % 6-16   37.50 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 15-30   50.00 % 6-17   35.29 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 26-61   42.6 % 12-33   36.4 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New Jersey City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCNJ
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO(in the paint) 19:46 2-0 V 2

19:19 MISS JUMPER by KOCH,NICK
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
18:38 MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN --
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO 18:35
SUB IN by MCSORLEY,MATT 18:35
GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH(in the paint) 18:18 4-0 V 4

17:58 MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by MCSORLEY,MATT --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN, JR.,MARC(in the paint) 17:48
REBOUND OFF by MCSORLEY,MATT --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,ISAIAH 17:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
17:33 MISS 3PTR by KAMINSKI,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by BROWN, JR.,MARC --
17:30 FOUL  by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 17:30
SUB OUT by MCSORLEY,MATT 17:30
SUB IN by SHELTON,BRINCE 17:30
SUB IN by EZIKE,RAYMOND 17:30
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
17:02 MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by EZIKE,RAYMOND 16:44

16:44 STEAL  by KOCH,NICK
16:37 MISS LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BROWN, JR.,MARC 16:37
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BRINCE --
GOOD 3PTR by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 16:09 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by BROWN, JR.,MARC --

15:45 MISS 3PTR by KOCH,NICK
REBOUND DEF by EZIKE,RAYMOND --
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,BRINCE(in the paint) 15:29 9-0 V 9

15:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:28 SUB OUT by KAMINSKI,ANDREW
15:28 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JORDAN

SUB OUT by BROWN, JR.,MARC 15:28
SUB IN by PHILOGENE,MEKHI 15:28

15:28 SUB OUT by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
15:28 SUB IN by BAKARE,KHALID
15:07 FOUL  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
15:07 TURNOVER  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BRINCE 14:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JORDAN

14:41 9-3 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BAKARE,KHALID
-- ASSIST  by KOCH,NICK

MISS 3PTR by PHILOGENE,MEKHI 14:24
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

14:06 9-5 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BRINCE(in the paint) 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
FOUL  by SHELTON,BRINCE 13:46
SUB OUT by GREEN,ISAIAH 13:46
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 13:46



SUB IN by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 13:46
SUB IN by MCSORLEY,MATT 13:46

13:33 9-7 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
13:19 SUB OUT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
13:19 SUB IN by YARUS,DANIEL

SUB OUT by SHELTON,BRINCE 13:19
SUB IN by BROWN, JR.,MARC 13:19
TURNOVER  by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 13:09
FOUL  by BROWN, JR.,MARC 12:53

12:52 MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by EZIKE,RAYMOND --

12:27 FOUL  by BAKARE,KHALID
GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 12:19 11-7 V 4

12:10 11-9 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
FOUL  by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 12:10

12:10 SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
12:10 SUB IN by MANGIONE,MASON
12:10 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by KOCH,NICK

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 11:45
REBOUND OFF by MCSORLEY,MATT --
TURNOVER  by MCSORLEY,MATT 11:32

11:32 STEAL  by YARUS,DANIEL
11:20 FOUL  by KOCH,NICK
11:20 TURNOVER  by KOCH,NICK

SUB OUT by PHILOGENE,MEKHI 11:20
SUB OUT by EZIKE,RAYMOND 11:20
SUB IN by MCGAINEY,KAMERON 11:20
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 11:20
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 11:04
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN(in the paint) 11:03 13-10 V 3
FOUL  by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 10:53
SUB OUT by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 10:51
SUB IN by SHELTON,BRINCE 10:51

10:44 TURNOVER  by KOCH,NICK
STEAL  by MCGAINEY,KAMERON 10:44
TURNOVER  by BROWN, JR.,MARC 10:44

10:44 STEAL  by MANGIONE,MASON
10:38 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JORDAN

STEAL  by BROWN, JR.,MARC 10:38
GOOD LAYUP by MCSORLEY,MATT(in the paint) 10:34 15-10 V 5

10:11 MISS LAYUP by MANGIONE,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCSORLEY,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by MCSORLEY,MATT(in the paint) 10:00 17-10 V 7
ASSIST  by SHELTON,BRINCE --

09:46 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,BRINCE --
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BRINCE(in the paint) 09:39

09:39 BLOCK  by KOCH,NICK
-- REBOUND DEF by MANGIONE,MASON

09:27 MISS LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KOCH,NICK

09:22 MISS 3PTR by YARUS,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:20

09:20 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JORDAN
09:20 SUB OUT by BAKARE,KHALID
09:20 SUB IN by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
09:20 SUB IN by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by MCSORLEY,MATT 09:05
SUB IN by DEROSIN,DARNELL 09:05
GOOD DUNK by DEROSIN,DARNELL(in the paint) 09:05 19-10 V 9



ASSIST  by SHELTON,BRINCE --
08:42 19-13 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MANGIONE,MASON

-- ASSIST  by KOCH,NICK
MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BRINCE 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
FOUL  by SHELTON,BRINCE 08:23

08:23 19-14 V 5 GOOD FT by YARUS,DANIEL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by SHELTON,BRINCE 08:23
SUB IN by GREEN,ISAIAH 08:23

08:23 19-15 V 4 GOOD FT by YARUS,DANIEL(fastbreak)
08:23 SUB OUT by YARUS,DANIEL
08:23 SUB IN by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN(in the paint) 08:05 21-15 V 6
ASSIST  by MCGAINEY,KAMERON --

07:42 21-18 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
TURNOVER  by DEROSIN,DARNELL 07:17

07:17 STEAL  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
07:12 MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
07:07 21-20 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS(in the paint)
06:45 FOUL  by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS

SUB OUT by DEROSIN,DARNELL 06:45
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 06:45
SUB IN by SCOTT,ELIJAH 06:45
SUB IN by EZIKE,RAYMOND 06:45

06:36 FOUL  by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
MISS FT by GREEN,ISAIAH 06:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GREEN,ISAIAH 06:36 22-20 V 2

06:30 MISS LAYUP by MANGIONE,MASON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EZIKE,RAYMOND 06:30

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:28 MISS 3PTR by MANGIONE,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
FOUL  by SCOTT,ELIJAH 06:25

06:11 22-23 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by KOCH,NICK

TURNOVER  by MCGAINEY,KAMERON 05:54
05:40 MISS LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCGAINEY,KAMERON --
TURNOVER  by MCGAINEY,KAMERON 05:35

05:35 STEAL  by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
05:16 MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,ELIJAH --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:04

05:04 SUB OUT by MANGIONE,MASON
05:04 SUB IN by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by MCGAINEY,KAMERON 05:04
SUB IN by PHILOGENE,MEKHI 05:04
MISS 3PTR by PHILOGENE,MEKHI 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
FOUL  by SCOTT,ELIJAH 04:51
SUB OUT by SCOTT,ELIJAH 04:51
SUB IN by MCSORLEY,MATT 04:51

04:51 22-24 H 2 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(fastbreak)
04:50 MISS FT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MCSORLEY,MATT --
TURNOVER  by MCSORLEY,MATT 04:24

04:24 STEAL  by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
04:17 22-27 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
MISS JUMPER by MCSORLEY,MATT 03:47



-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
03:37 22-30 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS

-- ASSIST  by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by MCSORLEY,MATT 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
FOUL  by EZIKE,RAYMOND 02:57
SUB OUT by GREEN,ISAIAH 02:57
SUB OUT by EZIKE,RAYMOND 02:57
SUB IN by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 02:57
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 02:57

02:57 MISS FT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
REBOUND DEF by MCSORLEY,MATT --
GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH(in the paint) 02:30 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by PHILOGENE,MEKHI --

02:02 MISS LAYUP by OKOCHA,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

01:58 24-32 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(in the paint)
01:33 FOUL  by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by BROWN, JR.,MARC 01:33 25-32 H 7
01:33 SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
01:33 SUB OUT by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
01:33 SUB IN by YARUS,DANIEL
01:33 SUB IN by MANGIONE,MASON

SUB OUT by MCSORLEY,MATT 01:33
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO 01:33
MISS FT by BROWN, JR.,MARC 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,NICK
01:12 MISS 3PTR by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN --
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN(in the paint) 00:53

00:53 BLOCK  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN --
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN(in the paint) 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
00:43 TURNOVER  by MANGIONE,MASON
00:43 SUB OUT by YARUS,DANIEL
00:43 SUB IN by BAKARE,KHALID

SUB OUT by BROWN, JR.,MARC 00:43
SUB IN by MCGAINEY,KAMERON 00:43

00:26 FOUL  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 00:26
SUB IN by GREEN,ISAIAH 00:26
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 00:26 26-32 H 6
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 00:26 27-32 H 5

00:06 MISS LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PHILOGENE,MEKHI --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: New Jersey City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCNJ
20:00 SUB OUT by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
20:00 SUB OUT by MANGIONE,MASON
20:00 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JORDAN
20:00 SUB IN by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by MCGAINEY,KAMERON 20:00
SUB OUT by GREEN,ISAIAH 20:00
SUB OUT by PHILOGENE,MEKHI 20:00
SUB IN by SHELTON,BRINCE 20:00
SUB IN by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 20:00
SUB IN by BROWN, JR.,MARC 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN(in the paint) 19:41 29-32 H 3



ASSIST  by SHELTON,BRINCE --
19:21 MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO 18:52

18:34 29-35 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by KOCH,NICK
-- ASSIST  by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

18:21 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JORDAN
GOOD FT by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 18:21 30-35 H 5
MISS FT by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 18:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
18:05 MISS JUMPER by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

BLOCK  by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 18:05
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JORDAN

18:05 TURNOVER  by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO(in the paint) 17:49 32-35 H 3

17:49 FOUL  by BAKARE,KHALID
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO 17:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKARE,KHALID
17:32 32-37 H 5 GOOD DUNK by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOCH,NICK
17:20 FOUL  by ROBINSON,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by SHELTON,BRINCE 17:14
-- REBOUND DEF by KOCH,NICK

17:07 32-39 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 16:49 34-39 H 5

16:34 34-42 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 16:17 37-42 H 5
ASSIST  by SHELTON,BRINCE --

16:11 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JORDAN
16:11 SUB IN by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
16:03 MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKARE,KHALID
15:47 37-44 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO(in the paint) 15:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

FOUL  by SHELTON,BRINCE 15:13
15:02 MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKARE,KHALID
14:50 MISS JUMPER by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN --
TURNOVER  by SHELTON,BRINCE 14:40

14:40 STEAL  by KOCH,NICK
14:37 TURNOVER  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

STEAL  by BROWN, JR.,MARC 14:37
14:36 FOUL  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
14:36 SUB OUT by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
14:36 SUB OUT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
14:36 SUB IN by YARUS,DANIEL
14:36 SUB IN by MANGIONE,MASON

SUB OUT by SHELTON,BRINCE 14:36
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO 14:36
SUB IN by MCSORLEY,MATT 14:36
SUB IN by GREEN,ISAIAH 14:36

14:31 FOUL  by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
MISS FT by BROWN, JR.,MARC(fastbreak) 14:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BROWN, JR.,MARC(fastbreak) 14:30

-- REBOUND DEF by YARUS,DANIEL
14:10 MISS LAYUP by BAKARE,KHALID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN --
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 13:49



-- REBOUND DEF by BAKARE,KHALID
13:37 MISS 3PTR by MANGIONE,MASON

-- REBOUND OFF by YARUS,DANIEL
13:33 37-46 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by YARUS,DANIEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCSORLEY,MATT 13:05
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH --
GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH(in the paint) 12:58 39-46 H 7

12:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:45 SUB OUT by BAKARE,KHALID
12:45 SUB IN by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

SUB OUT by BROWN, JR.,MARC 12:45
SUB IN by PHILOGENE,MEKHI 12:45

12:28 MISS 3PTR by MANGIONE,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by YARUS,DANIEL

12:22 39-49 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MANGIONE,MASON
-- ASSIST  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH(in the paint) 11:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MANGIONE,MASON

11:41 39-51 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SOLOMON,MATTHEW(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PHILOGENE,MEKHI 11:25

11:25 STEAL  by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS

11:21 39-53 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:20
SUB OUT by GREEN,ISAIAH 11:20
SUB OUT by PHILOGENE,MEKHI 11:20
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 11:20
SUB IN by BROWN, JR.,MARC 11:20
SUB IN by DIOGENE,CAMERON 11:20
SUB IN by EZIKE,RAYMOND 11:20
GOOD LAYUP by DIOGENE,CAMERON(in the paint) 11:04 41-53 H 12

11:04 FOUL  by YARUS,DANIEL
GOOD FT by DIOGENE,CAMERON 11:04 42-53 H 11

10:45 MISS 3PTR by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
REBOUND DEF by DIOGENE,CAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH(in the paint) 10:18

-- REBOUND DEF by YARUS,DANIEL
10:18 SUB OUT by YARUS,DANIEL
10:18 SUB OUT by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
10:18 SUB OUT by MANGIONE,MASON
10:18 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JORDAN
10:18 SUB IN by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
10:18 SUB IN by BAKARE,KHALID
10:03 42-55 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BAKARE,KHALID(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KOCH,NICK
MISS LAYUP by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH(in the paint) 09:44

09:44 BLOCK  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 09:37
REBOUND OFF by EZIKE,RAYMOND --
MISS LAYUP by EZIKE,RAYMOND(in the paint) 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:33 BLOCK  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

FOUL  by EZIKE,RAYMOND 09:18
09:18 42-56 H 14 GOOD FT by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by DIOGENE,CAMERON 09:18
SUB OUT by MCSORLEY,MATT 09:18
SUB OUT by EZIKE,RAYMOND 09:18
SUB IN by SHELTON,BRINCE 09:18
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO 09:18
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 09:18

09:18 42-57 H 15 GOOD FT by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO 09:05



08:54 MISS 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH(in the paint) 08:31 44-57 H 13

08:31 FOUL  by BAKARE,KHALID
GOOD FT by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 08:31 45-57 H 12

08:18 TURNOVER  by KOCH,NICK
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO(in the paint) 08:01 47-57 H 10
ASSIST  by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH --
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 07:52
FOUL  by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 07:45

07:45 47-58 H 11 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO 07:45
SUB IN by DEROSIN,DARNELL 07:45

07:45 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
07:25 FOUL  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
07:25 SUB OUT by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
07:25 SUB IN by YARUS,DANIEL

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 07:25 48-59 H 11
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 07:25 49-59 H 10

07:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:07 49-61 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BAKARE,KHALID(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,BRINCE(in the paint) 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHELTON,BRINCE 06:50
SUB IN by GREEN,ISAIAH 06:50

06:25 MISS LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DEROSIN,DARNELL 06:25
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 06:10

06:10 STEAL  by BAKARE,KHALID
06:01 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JORDAN
06:01 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JORDAN
06:01 SUB IN by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 06:01
SUB IN by EZIKE,RAYMOND 06:01
MISS JUMPER by EZIKE,RAYMOND(in the paint) 05:40
REBOUND OFF by DEROSIN,DARNELL --
GOOD LAYUP by DEROSIN,DARNELL(in the paint) 05:37 51-61 H 10

05:18 51-64 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by YARUS,DANIEL
-- ASSIST  by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS

04:52 FOUL  by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
04:52 SUB OUT by YARUS,DANIEL
04:52 SUB IN by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by EZIKE,RAYMOND 04:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO 04:52
SUB OUT by GREEN,ISAIAH 04:52
SUB IN by MCGAINEY,KAMERON 04:52
GOOD FT by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 04:52 52-64 H 12
GOOD FT by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 04:52 53-64 H 11
FOUL  by MCGAINEY,KAMERON 04:43

04:33 MISS 3PTR by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO --
TURNOVER  by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 04:07

04:07 SUB OUT by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
04:07 SUB IN by SOLOMON,MATTHEW
03:48 53-66 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KOCH,NICK(in the paint)

FOUL  by MCGAINEY,KAMERON 03:48
SUB OUT by DEROSIN,DARNELL 03:48
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 03:48
SUB OUT by MCGAINEY,KAMERON 03:48
SUB IN by GREEN,ISAIAH 03:48

03:48 53-67 H 14 GOOD FT by KOCH,NICK



MISS JUMPER by BROWN, JR.,MARC 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by BROWN, JR.,MARC 03:21
SUB IN by PHILOGENE,MEKHI 03:21

03:15 TURNOVER  by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
03:05 FOUL  by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS

MISS FT by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 03:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 03:05 54-67 H 13

02:59 54-70 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by OKOCHA,JONATHAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by KOCH,NICK

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

02:22 54-73 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by KOCH,NICK
-- ASSIST  by SOLOMON,MATTHEW

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,ISAIAH 02:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:02 FOUL  by BAKARE,KHALID
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN(fastbreak) 02:02 55-73 H 18

02:02 SUB OUT by BAKARE,KHALID
02:02 SUB OUT by DIPASUPIL,LUCAS
02:02 SUB IN by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY
02:02 SUB IN by KAMINSKI,ANDREW

SUB OUT by GREEN,ISAIAH 02:02
SUB IN by DIOGENE,CAMERON 02:02
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN(fastbreak) 02:02 56-73 H 17

01:44 MISS 3PTR by KAMINSKI,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH --

01:38 FOUL  by KAMINSKI,ANDREW
GOOD FT by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH(fastbreak) 01:38 57-73 H 16
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ARTERIO 01:38
SUB IN by DEROSIN,DARNELL 01:38
MISS FT by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH(fastbreak) 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
01:23 MISS 3PTR by KAMINSKI,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN(in the paint) 00:58 59-73 H 14

00:58 FOUL  by KAMINSKI,ANDREW
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 00:58 60-73 H 13

00:48 MISS 3PTR by KAMINSKI,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH(in the paint) 00:35 62-73 H 11
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:34

00:25 TURNOVER  by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
STEAL  by CRAWFORD,DONOVAN 00:25
TURNOVER  by PHILOGENE,MEKHI 00:21

00:16 FOUL  by OKOCHA,JONATHAN
00:16 TURNOVER  by OKOCHA,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH(in the paint) 00:14
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH --
TURNOVER  by ROGERS-ROBINSON,BAKH 00:10

00:10 STEAL  by MILLIGAN,ANTHONY


